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Olvera,Brandon

From: Olvera,Brandon
Sent: Friday, June 27, 2025 12:57 PM
To: Greg Johnson; info@bluewateroasis.com
Subject: 118724.pdf
Attachments: 118724.pdf

Property Owner/Agent, 

Attached is a copy of the Permit to Construct. 

Please be advised that the relocation of the Aerobic Treatment Unit (ATU) requires all necessary 
inspections, treating it as a new installation. 

Thank You, 

| Brandon Olvera | Designated Representative OS0034792 | 
| t: 830-608-2090 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us | 



Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

118724

2165  APPELLATION  

NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

VINTAGE OAKS AT THE VINEYARD

2

681

0

Subdivision:

Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Permit Number:

Issued This Date:

This permit is hereby given to:

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to 

commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).  Installation and inspection must comply with 

current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

Acreage:  1.0600

06/27/2025

TOD D. & CHARLENE B. WOLTERS



118724

COMAL COUNTY 
E N G I N E E R' S O F F I C E 

Instructions: 

OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
CHECKLIST 

Staff will complete shaded items 

r-----------.---1 .---I --

Date Received Initials Permit Number 

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place "N/An. This OSSF Development Application 
Checklist must accompany the completed application. 

OSSF Permit 

IXI Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate 

IXI Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer 

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist 
of a scaled design and all system specifications. 

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule 

Copy of Recorded Deed 

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System 

IXI Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public 

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate 

I affirm that I have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application 
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application. 

Signature of Applicant 

COMPLETE APPLICATION 

Check No.____ Receipt No.;_ __ _ 

06/0;f"/2025 
Date 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION 
(Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused) 

Revised: September 2019 

Kathy Griffin
Received



118724

#fl~ COMAL COUJ\TY --& F.:-IGll"l·l' ll'S O FFlt'li 
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION 

i95 DAVID JONAS DR 
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132 

(830) 608-2090 
\ 1, \\ ,\ ( I I JI 1, 

Permit Number Date May 27. 2025 _ _ _ __ ....._ _ _____ _ 
- ----------1. APPLICANT/ AGENT INFORMATION 

TODD. WOLTERS & CH/\RLENE B. 
Owner Name WOLTERS GREG JOHNSON. P.E. 

Mailing Address ______ c_/o_4_5_2_F_M_ l 8_6_3 _____ _ 170 HOLLOW OAK 
City, State , Zip NEW BRAUNFELS T EXAS 78132 

Agent Name 

Agent Address 

City. State, Zip 

Phone# 

NEW BRAUNFELS TEXAS 7813~ 
Phone # 830-500-0029 830-905-2778 

Email info@bluewateroasis.com Email grcgjohnsonpe@yahoo.com 
2. LOCATION 

Subdivision Name V INTAGE OAKS AT Tl IE VINEYARD Unit 2 Lot 68 1 Block ----- ------------------ ---- ----- --- -
Survey Name/ Abstract Number _ ___ _______ ___ ____________ Acreage ___ _ _ _ _ 
Address 2165 A PPELLATION City NEW BR/\ UNfELS State TX Zip 78 132 - ----------------- --- ----------- --- ---
3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT 

~ Single Family Residential 

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) EXISTING HOUSE & DETACHED LIVING 

Number of Bedrooms 4+ I 

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 3408+800 

D Non-Single Family Residential 

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area) 

Type of Facility _ ________________ _ 

Offices , Factories, Churches. Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants --- ---------- -Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats ----------------------Hot e 1, Motel , Hospital , Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds - - - ------- -----------Tr ave I Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces ----------------------- --Misc e II an e o us 

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 100.000 (Structure Only) -------- --
Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement? 
D Yes ~ No (If yes. owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement) 
Source of Water ~ Public D Private Well D Rainwater Collection 

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER 

By signing this application, I certify that: 
- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material facts. I certify that I am the property owner or I possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said property. 
- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities .. 
- I understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order. 
- I affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable. 

~~~ .:,,~202-S s;g•;;z.:;i::,/3 _~ Date ~ Page 1 of 2 
Rrnsed January 2021 

Kathy Griffin
Received



VINTAGE OAKS AT THE VINEY ARD, UNIT 2, LOT 681 

J~ COMAL COUNTY & ENGINEER'S OFFICE 

ON-SITE SEW AGE FACILITY APPLICATION 

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GRE G W. JOHNSON P .E . 

195 DAVID JONAS DR 
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132 

(830) 608-2090 
W\\ \\ CCl.0.URC, 

System Description PROPRIETARY; AEROBIC TREATMENT AND SURFACE IRRJGATION -------------'----------------------------
Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation 

EXISTING CLEARSTREAM 600 
Tank Size(s) (Gallons) NC3T (# I 00381) Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 

5804 

-----------
Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 360 ---------
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? IZ! Yes D No 

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S .) or Professional Engineer (P.E.)) 

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? ~ Yes D No 

(if yes, the R. S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.) 

Is there at least one acre per single family dwelling as per 285.40(c)(1)? ~ Yes D No 

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? D Yes ~ No 

(If yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will 
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? D Yes IZ! No 

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? D Yes ~ No 

(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP) 

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? D Yes ~ No 

(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will 

not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the apJ 

Is this property within an incorporated city? D Yes ~ No 

If yes, indicate the city: _________________ _ 

FIRM #2585 

By signing this application, I certify that 

- The information provided above i true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

- I affir ne posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable 

May 28, 2025 
Date Page 2 of 2 

Revised March 2024 



THI COIJN!L.Ofa COMAL 
STAnor.-

202506016560 06/04/2025 01:06:12 PM 1/2 

AFFIDAVIT 

mnmcA.110N o,oss, IIQUIIING IWNTINANCI 

A~ to Taus Commission oa Environmeldlll QaalLRa/- fur On-Site Sewage Pacilities 
(OSSFs); this daa11nmt Is filed in tbo Deed lteconts of County. Texas. 

I 
Tho Tam Health ad Safoty <=ode.~ 366 lllllborb.las du, Trm Qimmissian on 
Eovirmrmental Quality (TCBQ) to n,guJale on-sire sewage filcilitias (OSSF's). Addfdonally, 
dte Teas Waler Code(TWC). § 5.012 and§ 5.013, giYes tbo oommialoa primary respoasibility 
for implaPea•o.g •be Jaws of the SIBID ofTms mladag to Wlllm' and mlopdngralm m:,· to 
amy out its powas and eludes vadcrdlo TWC. Tho CGmmfasion, undarda mdlaorily of'lhc 
TWC Bild tho TauHcallh and Sa&lycode. l'lllplDWowaa's to proylcle nodco todm public daat 
cerlBin ~ ofOSSFs an, locmd OD specific pieces ofpniperty. To acfaieye this DOtk,e, the 
cornrnissfon n,qunsa RaCOldDdaffidnit. Addfflona•~. tbo owoer mmt pnwide proof of die 
nx:onUDg to dJe OSSF pem,kdng ~- 11m ftlCOldDd affldmt Is aata ,.ew:-iflllkla « 
'Wll1'l1ml¥ by tbB comadssioo wtbe suitlllrifily af11m OSSF. w docs it c,oumrur.e ,my pmlllltac 
by tu oommmioa tJm:tho411AC1p1izdo OSSF waa imlaJlcd 

D 
An OSSF MqUfriaa • maio,.,PPCe eomract. accoa~to 30 Toxas Adadaisllatno Cod8 
§285.91(12)will l!o iastaJ1eclGI dlO plGpCltJ deac:ribod a(bllcltlcpl det ~•rfllCkla): 

~---81.0CK_ ..... "1....__LOT VIN'l'AGEOAKSAT'l'BBWINBYAIU> SUBDIVISION 

lfNOT IN SIJIDIYISION: ____ ACIBAGI _______________ SBlffl 

ne praparty laowaed by (lam owaer'• filll ume>:....__TOD __ »._woc __ nm: __ ts_&_awlLENE ____ a._woc __ nas __ _ 

'Jbls OSSP must lie covcnd by 8 coatbmous mof11bi#IIIIICO coatnlct for tho finttwo yeas_ Aflm' 
tho fnitial ~year servfcc poliey, tho owner ot u aerebfc treaimart system for a single family 
resideDco lhall e.ldter oblafD a mai111lmaoce CGldract withha 30 days ormafneafniflD l)ISh:m 
personally. 

Upon sale or tnmsferof dlo abowMlllsaillod JIIGPCldsY.1bo pormil for die OSSP sball llo 
tr40Sfenm to dlo bayeraraew owner. A oupyoftlloplaanlagmarerllls for die OSSF can be 
obtained from tho Comal Comity EDamccr'• Office. 

-ay~M SI~ om, ~ .. ~ ;lo..1L 

111:L~ CIIARUNEUOLflBS 
Ovma(s)signaturc(s) 0-(l)Plmlaz(I) + 

'--'""'--'----.......,==----==---SWOINTOMDSUB8CIIIIID ID'OBMIONTB18 3f s:!DAY OJ 



THE C01JNTYOPCOMAL 
STATE Oil TEXAS 

gqmprq.TIQNQlftM'-!,J !♦1111,YRffliIJ·JN9 
Armrdina1D Taas Cammissfon oflnvin+fN!IIIII Qualfly lluJm for On-Site Sewage ~Utiel. this document is filed in 
the DeedlecaldsafCOIIALC01JlftY, TDAS. 

I 

TODD. WOLTERS& 
Befinmo1hisdayappeamd CILUILENEB. WOLTW ,bofn1theownmoftholefenmoedpiopatyat 

21'5 APPELLATION • . Tlley1lntlm-stDdlBtthelmWencoandany additional 
iMiiiis,-an dlispiopaty will beaccupicld only by asinale &mDy. 

An OSSF iequiviaga0.tifiw1iaa ofSiap Pmily DwelliDa. wDI bo in8llllod CID Cllt, ISapcdy ._... as: 

2 UNIT __ BLOCK '81 LOT VINTAGBOAKSATTll&VIDYMtDSUBDIVISION 

IPIOTIIIUllll¥ISIOl: ____ ACll&CI SURVEY -----------------
T1ep,p11tJlloned ., ____ m_o_a_w_oo_nas __ a_ca __ .,._a_1_,Jr.NE __ &_~ __ 1_:acs ___ _ 

Filed and Recorded 
Official Public Records 
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk 
Comal County, Texas 
06/04/2025 01:06:12 PM 
TERRI 2 Pages(s) 
202506016560 



May 28,2025 

Greg W. Johnson, P.E. 
170 Hollow Oak 

New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
830/905-2778 

Comal County Office of Environmental Health 
195 David Jonas Drive 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 

SEPTIC DESIGN 
RE- 2165 APPELLATION 

VINTAGE OAKS AT THE VINEY ARD, UNIT 2, LOT 681 
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132 
WOLTERS RESIDENCE 

Brandon /Brenda, 

The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone. This OSSF 
design will comply with requirements in the WP AP. 

Temporary erosion and sedimentation controls should be utilized as necessary prior to 
construction. If any sensitive feature (caves, solution cavities, sink holes, etc.) is discovered 
during construction, activities must be suspended immediately and the applicant or his agent 
must immediately notify the TCEQ Regional Office. After that operations can only proceed 
after the Executive Director approves required additional engineered impact plans. 

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.40,285.41, & 285.42, Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality (Effective December 29, 2016). 

Greg W. Jo n .E. 
170 Hollow Oak 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - 830/905-2778 



May 28, 2025 

Greg W. Johnson, P.E. 
170 Hollow Oak 

New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
830/905-2778 

Comal County Office of Environmental Health 
195 David Jonas Drive 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 

RE: Septic Design 
2165 APPELLATION 
VINT AGE OAKS AT THE VINEY ARD, UNIT 2, LOT 681 
WOLTERS RESIDENCE 

Brenda/Brandon, 

A portion of this property has a building setback line/BSL easement in the back portion of 
the lot, where a portion of the aerobic spray and supply line is proposed to be located. The 
property slopes approximately ten percent and is not in an area where seeps will occur. 

Additionally, this location is not where a flow with a velocity able to damage the piping will 
occur and does not contain any ditches, swales, or drainage features. No setbacks are 
required. 

Respectfully, 

Greg W. J son, P.E. No. 67587 / F-2585 
170 Hollow Oak \ 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - 830/905-2778 



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY 
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION 

Date Soil Survey Performed: ____ M_a_...y_2_7, __ 2_02_5 ___ _ 

Site Location: __________ VINT __ A_G_E_O_:AKS __ a_t_tb_e_VIN __ E_Y_ARD ___ , UNI __ T_2,._L_OT __ 68_1 ________ _ 

Proposed Excavation Depth: ___ N_I_A __ _ 

Requirements: 
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area. 
Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing. 
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the 
proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated. 
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear. 

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION 

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations 
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon 

Water Table) 

0 
8" 

IV CLAY NIA NONE LIMESTONE BROWN I 
OBSERVED @ 8" 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION 

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations 
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon 

Water Table) 

0 
SAME AS ABOVE 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to 
the ofmy ability. 

Date 1 



OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION 
Date: May 28, 2025 
Applicant Information: 

Name: TODD. & CHARLENE B. WOLTERS 
Address: e/o 452 F.M. 1863 
City: NEW BRAUNFELS State: TEXAS 
Zip Code: 78132 Phone: (830) 500-0029 

Site Evaluator Information: 
Name: Ore~ W. Johnson, P.E., R.S., S.E.11561 
Address: 170 Hollow Oak 
City: New Braunfels State .... : T..._e=x=as __ _ 
Zip Code: 78132 Phone & Fax (830)905-2778 

Property Location: VINTAGE OAKS at the Installer Information: 
Lot 681 Unit_2_ Blk Subd. VINEYARD Name: ____________ _ 
Street Address: 2165 APPELLATION Company: ___________ _ 
City: NEW BRAUNFELS Zip Code: 78132 Address: ____________ _ 
Additional Info.: -------------- City: ________ State: ___ _ 

Zip Code: ____ Phone _____ _ 
Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area: 10 % 
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: 
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. 
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments 
Presence of upper water shed 
Organized sewage service available to lot 

YES_NO....!_ 
YES_NO....!_ 
YES_NO....!_ 
YES_NO....!_ 
YES_ NO_!_ 

Design Calculations for Aerobic Treatment with Spray Irrigation: 

Commercial 
Q= ____ GPD ___________________________ _ 
Residential Water conserving fixtures to be utilized? Yes X No __ _ 
Number of Bedrooms the septic system is sized for: 4+1 Total sq. ft. living area 3408+800 
Q gal/day= (Bedrooms +l) • 75 GPO - (20% reduction for water conserving fixtures) 

Q = ( 4+1 . +1)*75-( 20%)= 366 NOTE: 4 BDRM RES. + 1 BDRM DETACHED 
Trash Tanlc Size 400 Gal. LIVING = 360 GPD 
TCEQ Approved Aerobic Plant Size 600 G.P.D. 
Req'd Application Area= Q/Ri = 360 / 0.064 = 5625 sq. ft. 
Application Area Utilized = 5804 sq. ft. 
Pump Requirement 12 Gpm@ 41 Psi (Redjacket 0.5 HP 18 G.P.M. series or equivalent) 
Dosing Cycle: ___ ON DEMAND or X TIMED TO DOSE IN PREDA WN HOURS 
Pump Tanlc Size = 700 Gal. 12.3 Gal/inch. 
Reserve Requirement = 120 Gal. 1/3 day flow. 
Alarms: Audible & Visual High Water Alarm & Visual Air Pump malfunction 
With Chlorinator NSF /fCEQ APPROVED 
SCH-40 or SDR-26 3" or 4" sewer line to tank 
Two way cleanout 
Pop-up rotary sprinkler heads w/ purple non-potable lids 
l II Sch-40 PVC discharge manifold 
APPLICATION AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MAINTAINED WITH VEGETATION. 
EXPOSED ROCK WILL BE COVERED WITH SOIL. 

I HA VE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 28S, SUBCHAPTER D, §28S.30, & §28S.40 
(REGARDING RECHARGE FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2016) .;~F -,.~ •• 

fi~···*··<~~ K fl~g.f,( ............... ::·,\. 
, P .E. F#002585 - S.E. 11561 AT£ i" . ~.~~~. '!'!:. ~.C?.1:1.~.~9.~. · ' 

~ -0 ••. ,,.. 67687 ~ : ~ 
\ 1)0 ·,:,.~ ~«;/ ((; 
• ;,c,.~;··~'-~:1:~··· o~. FIRM #2585 

e,ONA\.. -e,~ 



NOTE: 
EXISTING SEPTIC TANK TO 
BE RELOCATED.EXISTING 
SEPTIC FIELD TO BE 
ABANDONED. 

SPRAY AREA = 5804sf 
X= TEST HOLES 

EXISTING PUMP TANK: 
LIBERTY PUMP MODEL 

#P380. INSTALLED BY ·-.. 
LICENSED PLUMBER 

.·•*" "··. . . . -
... ... .. ....... 
EGW. JOH 

EXISTING 
4 BDRM RES. 

3408sf 

L ____ _ 
137.35' 

LOT 681 

20' UTILITY 
EASEMENT 

APPELLATION 

OWNER: 
TOD D. & CHARLENE B. WOLTERS 

SlREET ADDRESS: 2165 APPELLATION 

LEGALoesc, VINTAGE OAKS at the VINEYARD UNIT/SECTIOWPHASE: 
2 

BLOCK: 

PREPAREDBY:GREG w. JOHNSON, P.E. F#002585 SCALE: 1"=40' DATE: 5/28/2025 

ORAMIBY: EJS Ill 

LOT: 681 

REVISED: 
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• S/40 PVC INLET 

I 
I 

/ 
/ 

12• TRASH TANK-­
OPENING 

B 

.. 
PREl'RfAlMENT 

TANK 

.. ·- . 

I f 
11 

II 
11 

11 

II 

DESIGN DRAWINGS 

3/4• CONDUJT CONNECTION 
FOR ELECTRICAL WIRING 

___ .:_···_.· _ .. -:J .,,,,,,..--· 

/: 1/ 
'/ 

f 
I; 

PLAN VIEW 

PUMP TANK 

I 
I 
I 

. CONTROL 
·, FLOAT .. 

.,~ DIFFUSi 

3/4• S/40 PVC 
CONNECTOR FOR 
AIR UNE CONNECTION 

_,____.......,._SURGE CONTROL 
. • WEIR 

---------------A----------------1-i 
MODEL NC3 

SECTION 

DIMENSIONAL DATA 
MODEL A 8 C 

500NC3-500 12'-2" 60" 10" 
500NC3-750 13'-5" 60" 10" 
600NC3 12'-7" 60 .. 10" 

D 
.··*· •. . . . . . . 

••• ■ ............. . 

75" EGW.JOHN 
75" 
82" 



TANK NOTES: 

Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of 

1/8" per foot fall from the residence. 

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC. 

A two way sanitary tee is required between 

residence and tank. 

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam 

free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks 

Tanks must be left uncovered and full of water 

for inspection by the permitting authority. 

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 

RIGID CONDUIT JUNCTION BOX 

TO CONTROL PANEL 

PUMP RISER 

HOSE BIB 

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT 

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT 

RESERVE REQUIREMENT 
120 GAL 

WORKING LEVEL 
360GAL 

SUMP 147 GAL 

::E 
0 I= l­
o ~ 
IXl ~ 
0 LL 
I- 0 
~ 
LO 

................ 
W.JOHNS ................ 
67587 : 

Q· 

ri< 
o<; {itl Ii r 

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION 

CLEARSTREAM 600NC3T W/ 700 GAL PUMP TANK 



OPERATION 
1. Toa pump must be sutirnergea al all limes during normal OPE_!ra­

tion. Do nol run pump di)'. 
2.. Make sure ltlat tni: float switches are set so tnat the pump stops 

botore the pump runs dry or breaks eucticn. Jf ne~ssaJY. adjust 
flcnil ewltchGG w aci'liave this. 

3. The motor bearing$ are lublicl,.fed i(ltemally. No maintenance is 
requited or posstbfe on the pump. 

Table 1: Recommended FusJng Data 
60 HZ/1 Phase 2-Wire cable 

Model 

P100 
P20D 
PJQD 

t(P. 

1/2 
1/2 
1/2 

Dominator 
Submersible 

Pum·p 

Voltz/Hzl 
Ph~ 

115/60/1 
115/60/1 
115/60/1 

Figure 1 : lnsert a piece of 3'' PVC pipe in the bottom of 
!h~ motor to ralse lh~ pump In lhe tank. 

Nozzle PSI Radius GPM 

11 30 22· 1.5 
40 24' t.7 
50 26' 1.8 
60 28' 2.0 

30 29' 3.0 
40 32' 3.1 
50 35' 3.5 
60 37' 3.8 

tM 30 31' 3.4 
40 34' 3.9 
50 37• 4.4 
60 38' 4.1 

16 40 38' 6.5 
50 40' 7.3 
50 42' 8.0 
70 44' 8.6 

Max Locked Fuse Size 
Load Rotor $tandard/ 
Amps Amps Dual Element 

11.0 30.0 15 
9.5 . 30.0 15 

9.6 30.0 15 

~ i° 200(61) ..,...._..,,-_,_..,__ __________ -+---i 

3!. 
.E 150(46) 1=---'+ ....... llkf.---+--+---+--+-- f---'+---1 
(> 

e 
[ 100(30) t--t---~Fi;;!:s;;t--t-
0 
E soc1si 
~ 

0(0) 
0 

(0) 
10 

(38) 
20 30 

{76) (114) 

Flow in USGPM (LPM) 

40 
(151) 

Figure 2; Performance in Feet of Head at Gallons Per 
Minub!I (M@LPM): 

k ~Al,_) 

k-Z Pu;s 

*· 



TO CONTROL PANEL

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT

UNION

THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION

WORKING LEVEL 8.5 GAL

5
"

RESERVE  REQUIREMENT

POLY LOCK

CHECK VALVE

20 GAL

TO TANK

1
2

"

24" DIAMETER

1.7 GAL/INCH

2
4

"

LIBERTY PUMPS PRO380 Series

7
"

SUMP  12 GAL

D

E

R

E

T
S

I

G

E

R

R

E

E

N

I

G

N

E

N

A L

F

E

S

S

I

P

R

O

O

.I 

Owner
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Issued This Date: 

Location Description: 

Type of System: 

Issued to: 

Comal County 
OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER 

License to Operate 
On-Site Sewage Treabnent and Disposal Facility 

09/24/2012 Permit Number: 

2165 APPELLATION 
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132 

Subdivision: 
Unit: 

Vinta2e Oaks at the Vinevard 
2 

Lot: 681 
Block: 
Acreage: 

Aerobic 
Surface Irrigation 

Russell & Anne-Marie Laas 

100381 

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the location 
described in accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities of Comal County, Texas, 
and the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. 

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful operation. It is the 
responsibility of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a satisfactory manner. 

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum requirements. It 
does not impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to prevent or control pollution, to abate 
nuisance, or to protect the public health. 

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a succeeding owner, 
provided the facility has not been remodeled and is functioning properly. 

ENVIRONMENAL HEALTH INSPECTOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH COORDINA1B 

Brandon Olvera
CCEO Copy



Sep. 7. 2012 

.LAAS RESIDENCE· 
2165 Appellation 
Lot 681 Unit 2 

Vintage Oaks ct the Vineyard 
New Braunfel.s, Texas 

. Site Plan·· 
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After Roocmtillg Remm To: I.om No. 21213041 
Tod D. Wolten ed Charlene B. Wolters 
CMB.450 Bax891 

~ APO,ARMED FORCES 09705 

7 TEXAS GENERAL WARRANTY DEED 
(J;) Wrth Vendots Lien 
<) NOTICE 011' CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, 
tiJ YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING 
\l) INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSll'ERS AN INTEREST IN 
\J1 REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: 
\ YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER. 

(i) Effective Da1D: :Febnnuy 22, 2021 

Gmntm (whcthm- one ormm:): Ame-Mario Lau ad RuaelJ Lau 

<Jmut.cc (whathar OI1D or DWie): Tod D. Wolten ad Charlene B. Wo!tms, a married couple 

Oimt='s MailiasA.ddmss: :Z16S Appcllatlan 
N6W Braunfels, TEXAS 78132 

Cons!dmlficm: 
Ten mid II0/100 Dollam ($10.00) and odla'. good 1112d valuable couaidcration. iDcludmg a note of die same 

date in thepmmipal iimount of PIVE BONDRED THOUSAND AND N0/100 Doilan (S500.000.00) (the "Note"). 
c:JlCCl!tcd by ~ Gtautm aud paysb1o to tho oidar of Garduer Fhladal Serw:a L1D, dba Lcguy Matml 
M~ (the "Lcmder"). Tho Notoia seemed by 11. fimt mid ·or vcildot's lim mid supmiar tii!c mained in this 
cl= m iwar of the Lender. mid~ of trust of tho SIIIIIO,: tium 1he Oiameo n, CLAYTON 8MAISTRLA. 
l'C, Tomomrthobcnmitoflho . 

Property 6Ddudfn2 lmprovemeats}: 
That certain property located in Comal Coumy, Teems to-wit: Lot 681, VJNTAGE OAKS AT 
nm VINEYARD, UNIT 2, 1111 Add1t1on bl Comal Collllty, Teus, accordJJia to the Map or 
Plat recorded Ill Document No. 200706040713, Map 1111d Plat Recmds, Comal Ccnulty, Tera. 

Rescrvatfom from Conveymce: 'Ibo mat 1111d supmiar vcmdots lim and 8llpQillr 1itlo tll sccarc paymmit of 1he 
Noll:. 

ED:eptfom m Coim!yanc,i 8Jld Wammty: 
Liem dcsc:d6ecl as patt of die ~ 1112d auy o1hcr lic:m dC5C>libed in this deed u being either 

aasumod or tll whim title 1S tala:a subject 1D; validly axiaiing C8RllllCll1s, rls)m,of-way, and pn:scripliw rights, 
wh=har of rcccml or uat; ell _,ti., teeemfed 8Zld validly aximng ~ or matters app&fllllt tium fhose 
mstmmCI11:s, inoluding ~outstanding in putlm otfuirthan Gmalar, od!t:rtban ccnveyanca of tho Slldiu:e 
fi:c estate, that Bffi:c:t· tho lwpcrty; rmy ~ or ooufllclS in boundmy Imes; any cmc:roachmmm or 
overlapping of fmprovallClll1ll; and tum tor d!D cum:nt ymr and lll1bsa[umt yain, which Gmmca IISSlllDCII aud 
agrees to pay miy subsequtm1 -=ments far tbo c:am:nt year mid p.rlor yean due to change in land usage, 
ownmhip; arbo'lh, tho paymem: of which Grantee .us11111es. 

Granter, tbr thD Ccmsidcmmon and llllhject tD 1ho Rcscmdiom fi:om Ccmwyanco and the Bxcq,tiam tD 
Ccmveyanao mid Wmnm1¥. grants. sells awl cmMJ.Y!1 to GalDlm the ~. togethta' with 1111 aml siDgalar 1he 
risfdB ml appua1l:mmaDs dlm:lo in rmy WP boloDalna; To ~ awf To.Holli 1llm> Gmmee, mi GmmiDe's 
- mill aaaigns, mnm:r. Gmlor, mul Gnmlm'a 111111111111m11 mi assigns. a1mD WIIDlad aad fiunllr dafccd ell 
mid sillgu1ar the Pruperty to Qmmcc an4 GnatDD's - sud asslans, apimt tl'ifllY JICISOll wbomsocver 
~ alafmiDg or ii, cliiim tho IIIIIIIO or IIDY pmt tbmof c:mipt Ill tD the Rescrvatrmls tium CmM:yma:e and thc 
Bl.cepliou toCaitti .. ,-aml Wammy. 

Te:11111Gen8181~Dad Pap1af2 
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